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                                                   FINAL                                    

 HISTORY GRADE 12 PROGRAM OF ASSESSMENT PLAN  2026 

TERM  DATE  TASK  FOCUS AREA  MARKS  DURATION  TERM  
WEIGHTI 
NG  

SBA  
WEIGHTI 
NG  

1  18/02/2026 

 
 
 
20/02/26 

Source Based and  
Essay  

  

 
RESEARCH 

Cold War   

SBQ – Origins of Cold 
War  

Essay – Vietnam 
 
Topics to be given to 
learners   

100  2hrs  25%  

  

10%  

1  12/03/2026  Standardized Test  Independent Africa SBQ 
-  
Angola   
Essay – The Congo   
OR   
Civil Society Protests  
1950s to1960s   
SBQ-Civil Society 
Protests   
Essay-Black Power  
Movement  
 

NB: Candidates are 
allowed to answer 
SB and Essay from 
the same topic, i.e 
Africa or CRM/BPM 
 

100  2hrs  75%  10%  

2  20/05/2026  Research Assignment  
Mock exam P2  

Topics are common  

(To be given in Term 1)  

100    
 
100 marks 

25%  20%  

2  June Exams 
* Provincial 
Date 

Paper 1 topics  

Paper 2 topics  

All Paper 1 Topics  

All Paper 2 Topics  

150  

150  

3hrs  

3hrs  

75%  20%  

3  12/08/2026  Standardised Test  SBQ –  

 Crisis of Apartheid 
   TRC  
  Globalisation  

 Essays –  

 The Challenge of  
           Black 
Consciousness           
           to Apartheid state. 
 The Negotiated 

settlement and 
Government of 
National Unity  

100  2hrs  25%  10%  
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 The End of Cold 
War and the 
events of 1989  

3  Trial Exams 

 Provincial 
Dates  

Paper 1 Topics  

Paper 2 Topics  

All Paper 1 Topics  

All Paper 2 Topics  

150  

150  

3hrs  

3hrs  

75%  30  

4  Final Exams  Paper 1 Topics  

Paper 2 Topics  

All Paper 1 Topics  

All Paper 2 Topics  

150  

150  

3hrs  

3hrs  

75%    

  

2  
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