

# FINAL

## HISTORY GRADE 12 PROGRAM OF ASSESSMENT PLAN 2026

TERM	DATE	TASK	FOCUS AREA	MARKS	DURATION	TERM WEIGHTING	SBA WEIGHTING
1	18/02/2026  20/02/26	Source Based and Essay  RESEARCH	Cold War  SBQ – Origins of Cold War  Essay – Vietnam  Topics to be given to learners	100	2hrs	25%	10%
1	12/03/2026	Standardized Test	Independent Africa SBQ - Angola Essay – The Congo OR Civil Society Protests 1950s to 1960s SBQ-Civil Society Protests Essay-Black Power Movement  NB: Candidates are allowed to answer SB and Essay from the same topic, i.e Africa or CRM/BPM	100	2hrs	75%	10%
2	20/05/2026	Research Assignment Mock exam P2	Topics are common  (To be given in Term 1)	100	100 marks	25%	20%
2	June Exams * Provincial Date	Paper 1 topics  Paper 2 topics	All Paper 1 Topics  All Paper 2 Topics	150  150	3hrs  3hrs	75%	20%
3	12/08/2026	Standardised Test	SBQ –  <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Crisis of Apartheid</li> <li>• TRC</li> <li>• Globalisation</li> </ul> Essays – <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• The Challenge of Black Consciousness to Apartheid state.</li> <li>• The Negotiated settlement and Government of National Unity</li> </ul>	100	2hrs	25%	10%

			<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>The End of Cold War and the events of 1989</li></ul>				
3	Trial Exams <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>Provincial Dates</li></ul>	Paper 1 Topics	All Paper 1 Topics	150	3hrs	75%	30
		Paper 2 Topics	All Paper 2 Topics	150	3hrs		
4	Final Exams	Paper 1 Topics	All Paper 1 Topics	150	3hrs	75%	
		Paper 2 Topics	All Paper 2 Topics	150	3hrs		

